commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We expect to use the proceeds from this offering to purchase up to $500 million
principal amount of our outstanding 4.80% Senior Notes due March 1, 2014 (�2014 Notes�) that are tendered by holders and accepted by us
pursuant to the tender offer announced by us on May 28, 2013 to purchase up to $500 million principal amount of the 2014 Notes (the �Tender
Offer�) and to pay accrued interest, premiums, fees and expenses incurred in connection with the Tender Offer, and for general corporate
purposes, including to repay a portion of our outstanding commercial paper. At June 12, 2013, the outstanding commercial paper was
approximately $837.3 million, the weighted average yield on our outstanding commercial paper was approximately 0.29% per annum and the
average maturity on our outstanding commercial paper was 37.57 days.

S-4

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC Co - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2013, as adjusted to give effect to (i) the issuance and sale of the
senior notes, and (ii) the use of net proceeds from this offering as set forth under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement. This table
should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2013,
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� in the
accompanying prospectus.

As of March 31,
2013

Actual As Adjusted
(in millions)

Current Liabilities:
Short-term borrowings(1) $ 369 $ 90
Total long-term debt, classified as current $ 1,399 $ 938

Capitalization:
Long-term debt(2) $ 11,168 $ 11,916
Shareholders� equity(3) 13,889 13,889

Total capitalization $ 25,057 $ 25,805

(1) Actual short-term borrowings primarily included commercial paper and as adjusted short-term borrowings gives effect to the use of
proceeds of this offering to repay a portion of our outstanding commercial paper.

(2) Actual long-term debt consisted of $1,268 million of pollution control bonds and $9,901 million of senior notes and as adjusted long-term
debt includes the senior notes offered hereby, in each case, net of any discounts and premiums, and reflects the payment of $461 million of
our 2014 Notes net of unamortized discount, assuming the tender thereof and acceptance by us pursuant to the Tender Offer. See �Use of